·····		09-27-20	02		
				Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT
TO: The Commi	ssioner of Paten.	10223574	10	ched original document	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty New Resubmission Document II Correction on Reel # Corrective D Reel #	on (Non-Recordation) D # f PTO Error Frame #		Conveyance Assignmen License Merger Security A Change of Other:	greement	с. В. В. В.
Conveying Part		····	L	Execution Date	(s)
 VALAVI, An. KUEHNEL, GRAY, Don. 4. 5. 6. 	and Thomas ald M. III	MRD Alalo Veying Parties Attache		September 13, 2 September 13, 2 September 13, 2	002 5
Receiving Party		veying r antes / table	u	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name Name Address Address	Microsoft Corporat				
Address	<u>Redmond</u>	Washingt		<u>98052</u>	
الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم	City tional Names of Rec	State/Cou eiving Parties Attachee	-	Zip Code	
the second se	Name and Address				
Chicago, Illinois Pages Ent	Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number or mber(s) or Patent N	umber(s)		Facsimile: (312) Attorney Docket ocument including any a	No. 217371 ttachments: 3 numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application NumL	per or the Patent Number (I	DO NOT ENTER BO)TH numbers for the same pro	operty).
	atent Application Nu	umbers		Patent Numbers	·
1024707	<u>6</u>				
application was	signed by the first na	er with a <i>new</i> Patent A med executing invent	pplication, enter or.	the date the patent	Month Day Year 09/19/02
Enter PCT appl	ation Treaty (PCT) ication number only in t been assigned.	fa U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
	t 2001 avoignou.		PCT	РСТ	РСТ
N			Entor	the total number of pro	
Number of Pro	perties		Enter		portion involved. T
Method of F	Payment: ed is a check in the a Deposit Account No		Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 (CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Authori Statement and	zation to Charge Add	itional Fees to Deposi			10
To the best	of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing nt. Charges to/deposi	information is tr t account are au	ue and correct and any a thorized, as indicated h	attached copy is a erein.
Dichard A \A/	ff, Reg. No. 42238	(Subel at	Lill	September 19, 2	002
	Person Signing	Sig	nature		Date
E LHUELLER 000001		1	1		
40.00 (
]			
		/			
		/		PATE	AL 1

PATENT REEL: 013324 FRAME: 0305

IN REFUNCTED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventorship	
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney Docket No	
MS Docket No	
Title: SWITCH WITH TANDEM PORTS AND OUTLET ASSE	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Anand Valavi 612 Arcadia Terrace, #202 Sunnyvale, CA 94085

Thomas Kuehnel 2000 Walnut Ave, C 308 Fremont, California 94538

Donald M. Gray - III 926 Sanchez Street San Francisco, California 94114

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "SWITCH WITH TANDEM PORTS AND OUTLET ASSEMBLY" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013324 FRAME: 0306

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in 'and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Attorney Docket No. 217371 MS Docket No. 301052.01

Serial No. (if known) _

09/13/02

Date

9/13/ 102

Date

•

dumel Velu

Anand Valavi

Thomas Kuehnel

Donald M. Gray

Page 3 of 3

•

.

,

ţ

RECORDED: 09/19/2002

.